=

~
)
1)

s 3
ol J

S8, WFIERE gy

o - S
i./{‘“‘ié)b;::}j; :é’l_ﬂ'v"] . q:‘, ‘7 é @
7

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED
"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FROM THE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT FUND OF $48,000.00 FOR THE
PURCHASE OF FIRE APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT
FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN IN THE
COUNTY OF HUDSON" ADOPTED DECEMBER 16, 1959.
The Board of Commissioners of the Township of
North Bergen in the County of Hudson do ordain:
1. That Section 1 of the ordinance entitled as
above is hereby amended so as to read as follows:
Section 1. That the sum of $51,000.00 from the
Capital Improvement Fund is hereby appropriated for
the purchase of fire apparatus and equipment for the
use of the Department of Public Safety of the Town-
ship of North Bergen.
: Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon
passage and publication as required by law,
Introduced: May l., 1960
Adopted: May 18, 1960

Published: May 6th & May 2lst, 1960

CHARLES J. WEAVER

THEODORE DOLL, Jr.

¥, Euntolpal Glark oo ang JOSEPH J. JIALDINI

LRt

Tt Boe
}‘" (‘j() Fad Pyon g G o
i - DaPLLLy db X "
8 trus copy pp o M JAMES P. NOLAN

BOvse Uonote

o ANGELO J. SARUBBI

28 Ther wsid
s 0 the Counky
(ST iaw ep p) !
447,/ﬁm



AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FROM THE CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENT FUND OF $48,000.00 FOR THE

PURCHASE OF FIRE APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT

FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN IN THE

COUNTY OF HUDSQN” ADOPTED DECEMBER 16, 1959.

The Board of Commissioners of the Township of
North Bergen in the County of Hudson do ordain:

1l. That Section 1 of the ordinance entitled as
above is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That the sum of $51,000.00 from the

Capital Improvement Fund 1s hereby appropriated for
the purchase of fire apparatus and equipment for the
use of the Department of Public Safety of the Town-
ship of North Bergen.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon
passage and publication as required by law,
Introduced:j2%27 9/’/77é(7
Adopted:

Published:

VES | NO [ V88T
Dot ]

JIALDINT | |
No: oy i




P

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FUND THE SUM OF $10,000.00 FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF

SUNDRY PUBLIC PARKS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN IN

THE COUNTY OF HUDSON

WHEREAS there is sufficient mondys in the capital

improvement account of the Township of North Bergen for
purpose hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of

the

the

Township of North Bergen in the County of Hudson do ordain:

gection 1. That the sum of $10,000.00 from the

Capital Improvement Fund 1s hereby appropricted for the
following purposes, to wit:

a. Construction of comfort stations for boys

and

girls in the parks situate at Fifth Street, 46th Street

and 88th Styeet.

b. Construction of sidewalks at Union Turnpike

playground and on 64th Street at little league purk.

¢c. Renovation of building at 46th Street

ballfield.

d. Improvement of park area on Columbia Avenue

north of Tenth Street, including construction of

comfort stations and erection of requisite fencing.

Section 2. That the said appropriation of the said

Capital Improvement Fund shall be deemed not to constitute a

new debt of the Township but is solely for the purpose of

using saild Capital Improvement Fund for the purposes as

aforesaid.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon

nassarge and publication as recuired bv law.



AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUND THE ‘SUM OF $10,000.00 FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OFf
SUNDRY PUBLIC PARKS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN IN
THE COUNTY OF HUDSON

WHEREAS there is sufficient mondys in the capital
improvement account of the Township of North Bergen for the
purpose hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of the
Township of North Bergen in the County of Hudson do ordain:

Section 1. That the sum of $10,000.00 from the
Capital Improvement Fund is hereby appropriated for the
following purposes, to wit:

a. Construction of comfort stations for boys and
girls in the parks situate at Fifth Street, 46th Street
and 88th Street,

b. Construction of sidewalks at Union Turnpike

‘playground and on 64th Street at little league park.

¢c. Renovation of building at 46th Street
ballifield.

d. Improvement of park area on Columbia Avenue
north of Tenth Street, including construction of
comfort stations and erection of requisite fencing.

Section 2. That the said appropriation of the said
Capital Improvement Fund shall be deemed not to constitute a
new debt of the Township but is solely for the purpose of
using sald Capital Improvement Fund for the purposes as
aforesaid.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon
passage and publication as required by law.

Introduced:kazﬂj -9 0



RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Passed and adopted by the Board of Cosmmissioners of the

‘Township of North Bergen. in the County of Hudson. New Jersey 861

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT AN ORDINANCE
ENTITIED "AN ORDINANCE TO SUPPLEMENT, VALIDATE AND
AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENTITIED, 'AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING
CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE, SALARY RANGE SCHEDULE AND
DUTIES CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE OF THE OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN IN THE
COUNTY OF HUDSON', ADOPTED APRIL 7, 1948', ADOPTED
FEBRUARY 7, 1951, AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED.

* ko k k k Kk ok k% Kk Kk K
The Board of Commissioners of the Township of North Bergen in the County of Hudson do ordain:
Section 1. That that portion of Schedule "E'" annexed to the ordinance entitled as above and

s amended and supplemented and referred to in Section 2 thereof under the sub-heading '"FIRE DEPARTMENT"

iupplemented by adding thereto a line item reading as follows:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Position Minimum Maximum Classification

Chaplain $300.00 NC

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect when adopted and published as required by law.
May 4th, 1960.
May 6th and May 21st, 1960.

May 18th, 1960.

(Z T

AMayor and President)

’"7225i;uﬁ4f 5;411/\*}A/2

) \ 2o A j’\ PRy <
o e JTUC N

o¥mship C1e557 = ; /
"'/v:v:f,Z’( L7 YA 4% "(/[Z( <

“«.

."




Y Y63-060

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A CODE REGULATING AND
CORTROLLING THE LOCATION AND CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION
AND OPERATION OF SWIMMING POOLS, THE ISSUANCE OF '
LICENSES TO LOCATE AND CONSTRUCT, ALTER OR OPERATE
SWIMMING POOLS, AND DECIARING AND DEFINING CERTAIN
SWIMMING POOLS AS NUISANCES AND FIXING PENALTIES FOR
VIOLATIONS.

%k Rk A RERE R *R

The Board of Commrisaioners of the Township of North Bergen in the
County of Hudson do ordain:

Section 1. A Code regulating and controlling the location and
construction, alteration and coeration of swimming pools, the issuance
of licenges to locate and construct, aslter or operate swimming pools, and
declaring and defining certain swimming pools as nuisances and fixing
penglties for violations is hereby adopted. A copy of said Code is annexed
hereto and made a part hereof without inclusion of the mext thereof herein.

Section 2. The said Code established and adopted by this Ordinance
is described and commonly known as the "Swimming Pool Code of New Jersey
(1955)".

Section 3. Three copies of the said "Swimming Pool Code of New
Jersey (1953)" have been placed on file in the office of the Township Clerk
uport the introduction of this Ordinaznce and will remain on file in said
office for the use and examination of the public.

Section &, No person shall locate and construct, alter or operate
8 swimming pool until licenses therefore shall have been :88M@8dunder authority
of this Ordinance. v

Section 5. The following fees and charges are herewith established:

(&) For the igsuance or renewal of & license to operate & swimming
pool $250.00.

Section 6., Licenses issued for the operstion of a swimming pool
shall expire annually on the first day of May of each year and application
for renewal thereof shall be submitted together with the required fee prior
to the firsgt dsy of May of each year.

: Section 7. Licenses required by this Ordinance or Code may be
denied or suspended by the Board of Commigsioners, functioning as the Board
of Health, for failure to comply with this Ordinance or Code.

i Thi@ - Bogrd -0f Commissioners,. functioning as the Board of Health,
shall afford the person whose license to locate and construct, slter ox
operate has been denied or suspended an opportunity to be hsard in public
hearing by the Director of the Department to whom the Health Department has



S T

however, that nothing in this Ordinance ghall be deemdid to repeal the Buillding
Code or the Plumbing Code of the Township of North Bergen.

Section 10. In the event that any section, sentence or clausa of
this Ordinance or Code shall be declared unconstitutional by a court of
competent juriediction such declerations shall not in any manner prejudice
the enforcemznt of the remaining provisions.

Sectior, 11. This Ordinsnce and the Code herein established shall
take effect whun adapted and published as required by law.

Introduced: gy 4&th, 1960.
Adopted: Yay 18th, 1960.
';ubushed: May 6th and May 21st, 1960,
CHARLES J. WEAVER

(Mayor and President)
ATTEST: TREODORE DOLL, JR.

JOSEPH J. JIALDINI

JOSEPI] XELLY
Tovqship Clerk

—

JAMES P. NOLAN

ARGELO J. SARUEBBI




KEAUURD OF ORDINANCES

Pagsed and adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the

Township of North Bergen, in the County of Hudson. New Jersey

%5 o

'1L‘oduucd

sdopred:

fublished:

may dcih,
Jdune

June lst,

3rd,

TOWNSHIP OF NORTII BERGEN
HUDSON COUNTY., N. J.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND
SUPPLEMENT AN ORDINANCE
ENTITLED "“AN ORDD\N‘\CE
CONCERNING THE SALE A RE-
TAIL OF INTOXICATING LIQ
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH
BBRCBI\. IN THE COUNTY OF
lU'DSON * ADOPTED DECEXMDER

'rne anrd of Commlssioners of the
Township of North Bergen in the
County of llodson do ordain:

SecUon 1.” That Seclion 9 of the
ordlnance entllled as above shall be
amended so a3 to read as {olluws:

No lcensee shall scll, scrve, de-

Hiver or allow, permil or sufier the

sale, service or delvery of any

alcoholic beverage, or allow the cone
sumplion of any alcoholic beverage
on licensed premises, on Now Year's

Day wheno il lr a weekdoy belween

the hours of 6:00 AMN.. and 7:00

AM,, on New Year's Day when (L

is a Sunday belween the hours of

6:00 AMN., and wnoon, on olher

weekdays belween the hours of 3:00

AN, and 7:00 A.M,, on other Sun-

dsys Dbetween Lthe bours of 3:0

A.M. and noon,

During the hours sales of slcoholic
beverages are prohiblied, there
shall be a clear view of the bar

or bars ln the lcensed premises,
Irom the public thoroughfare or
{rom an adjacent room to which

the public b {recly zdmlited and
such bar or bars shall be covered
with cloth provided, however, that
these requirements shall nol appb'
to bona {ide clubs, privale dinlog

rooms in holels and reslauraots,
as_dcflaed In R.S. 33:1-1 (1),
Durlng the howrs sales of

alcoholle beverages are herelnabove

prohibited, the eatire Uccnsed

Frtmbc- shall also be closed, but

lr closlng-of- rn:mhn requirement
shall not a p {o restaurants as
dellned In S. X:1-1(1), lo bona
fide botels, lo clobs, or lo other
establishments where the princlpal
buxipess ls other tban the sale of
alcoholle beverages.

Seclion 2. There shal be added to
sald ordinance a3 above enliled a
pew seclon le be desigmaled 10 (a),
which shall read as [ollows:

10-A. No Ucensee shall c.mplcry or
ermi{ a female Lo teod bar on the
iranead nramisse. orovidad, how-

1900,

1960,

1960.

ever, that lhis regulation shall not
prohJbil a {cmale lcensee {rom
tending bar in ber Ucensed premlses;
nor shall 13 prohibil the wile,
motber, daugbler or sister of a
lcensce f{rom tendiny bar in his
lcensed premlses; nor shall
prohlbit a femalv hviding {orty-nlne
or more percenlum of the caplinl
stock of a corporale lecnsce {rom
teoding bar in the corporation‘s U-
censed premiscs; nor shall 11 pro-
bibit the wile, mother, daughter or
slster ol a persoo holdlng forly-
nlne or more

capltal stock s corporate M-
censeo from lending bar In the
corporalion’s Ucens recalses.

Scclon 3. Thero sb, be added

to sald ordinance &3 above entitied
a pew seclon to be deslgmated
10 (b), which shall read as f{ollows:
0-B., No plenary retall consurnp-
tlon Heenzeo shall employ any bar
tender, waller or other employee Lo
work In tho Licensed premlscs un-
iess such bariender, waller or olher
crupioyco shall nnt havo submlited
to lmxu;»rinu::g the Depart
ment of Public u.re(y of the Town-
ship ol North Bergen, provided,
however, (hal such baricnder,
waller or other employece engaged
by the licenseco wheno this or.
dinancs  becomes effective  shall

submit to soch [Ingerprinting within -

{hirty days after the elfective datle

of Lhls ordinance.

Seclon 4. All ordinances and resolu-
tlons and parts thereo! inconsistent
mul:&mu ordinance are hereby re-
pea

Section 8, This ordloance shall lake
eucck when adopled and publlshed

requlred {7 law,
Inlroducec' May 4, 1960,
Adopled: Junc 1, 1969
mm.rc J. WEAVER.

TIIEODORE DOLL., JR.,
JOSEI’)[ J. JtALDL‘\'I.
JAMES

LAN,
ANGELO J. SARUBBI.
ATTEST: Joscph Kelly,
Townshlp Ci :rt.

The ordinance enUtled as nbove
was adopled at a mceetng of the
Board of Commissioners of
ship of North Bergen In the Counly
of Tludson, held on Yedanesday
1, 1960, at 11 AWM.
JOSEPH RELLY,
Towanshlp Clerk.

ercentum  of the -

L 4598 Juned
C oo
( 4
—. . K M
- - sl el A L
()la\-or .md lxcsu.c ne)
’ /
. 7
/.' -' te 2. ¢ ; o, [§ '/
\ - -(}J‘\ e - —
e M (0 4




PR U WL WA WE QY “J R

NAlAWwalsliil VL Ad VWNAANDT

Passed and adopted by the Board of Commissioners 6f the

Township of North Bergen, in the

County of Hudson, New Jersey

PR

AN ORDINANCE TO ORDINANCE ENTITLED ‘AN OR- 1 ‘Deputy Township Clerk ... ... .. 5,600 6,500 U
DINANCE TO SUPPLEMENT VALIDATE, AND AMEND AN ORDI- 1 Principal Clerk-Stenographer . 4,100 6,500 o]
NANCE ENTITLED, ‘AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING CLASSIFICATION 1 Principal Clerk . 3,600 5,500 [o]
© SC. SALARY RANGE SCHEDULE AND DUTIES CLASSIFICA- i Senior Clerk-Stenographer ............. 3,300 5,000 [o]
CION ULE OF THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE 1 Semor Clerk-'l]rp 8t ... e 3,100 5,000 C
TOWNSHIP OF IIORTH BERGEN IN OF HUDSON 3 2,600 5,000 (o]
ADOPTED , 1948, ADOPTED FEBRUARY 7, 1951.” 1 clerk- . 2,600 3,200 (o]
' The PRoard of Oommissioners of the Towns}np of North Bergen in the 1 P Phys:c . ) 4,000 4,400 u
" County of Hudson, Stale of New Jersey, DO ORD 3 Asst. Township Physiclan 700 - ‘NC
Section 1: That schedules marked ‘“A”, “B”, “C” “D”, and “E”, 1 Dxrector of Welfare . 4,500 6,000 U
b d to this ordi entitled as above and referred to in Section 2 1 3,300 5,500 [+
thereof, be amended to read as follows: 3 Case Workers ... .. ... .. 2 3,500 [o]
H X 1 Supt, Weights and Measures . 2,700 3,600 C
i DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1 Telephone Operator ...... . 3,000 4,800 [+]
H Schedule A 1 Township Attormey ..... ... .. .... . 6,000 7,000 1¢)
i Number of P 1  First Legal Assistant .. 3,000 4,000 u
H Offices or Classifi- 1 Second Leg xstant ........ 3,000 4,000 U
H Positions Poslﬂon Minimum Maximum cation 1 Third Legal Assistant 3,000 4,000 u
' L becretary tor ... . ... . $3,900 $ 5,000 U 7 Member—Board of Health ....... 500 NC
i 1 To anf ....... 8,750 11,000 u 1 Clerk—Board of Health . 500 NC
i 2 Assist Township Engineer . 4,100 5,000 (o] 1  Clerk—Local Assistance Board 500 NC
i { Engineer Aide .. .... ......... ... 3,300 - 4,800 [
H 1 Map Draftsman 3,200 4,200 C DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
¢ 1 Buil ector 2,500 5,000 u Schedule E
H M Assistant Building Inspector 2,000 3,000 C
H 3 Principal Clerk .. 3,600 6,000 C POLICE DEPARTMENT
i 1 Senior (:lerk-Stenographer < 5 i 1] 4,900 [+ Number of
H 1 Clerk-Typist 600 3,600 C Offices or Classifi-
4 1  Clerk .... 3,000 (o} Positions Position Minimum Maximum cation
1 Supt. Public Works 10,000 C 1 ef . N, $ 8,500 [}
1 Foreman—Sewer Repair .. 5,300 C 1 Deputy Chief 38,000 C
1 Foreman—Street Repair 5300 5,300 [} 4 . ptain 7,300 C
3 Foreman—Street Cleaner 3,300 5, C 13 Lieutenant 6,600 C
1 Foreman—Laborer 3,300 5,100 [ 14 Sergeant 6,100 C
n lepairman—Streets and Sewers 3,300 5,100 [o] 1 Chief of Detectives .......... . ... 6,000 6,300 C
1 Maintenance Repairman 2,600 5,100 C 4  Senior Grade Detective ... .... ... ' 5,650 5,950 [+
i 12 Motor Equipment Operator 3,300 5,100 C 12 Junior Grade Detective ...... . .. 5,550 5,850 [
! 50 Laborer . 2,900 4,800 L 5 Alarm Operator ............ » 5.550 5,850 <
1 Supt. stposal Plant . . . 3,400 6,000 [ 1 Surgeon  .......ioeceee. ..l . 5 5,600 C
f 8 Operator Disposal Plant 3,300 5,100 C 1 Ass:stant Surgeon ....... 3,300 4,000 C
5  Laborer—Sewer Dis; 1 Plant 3,300 4,900 o] 1 Pohce Matron Nurse . 5,300 5,600 (o]
1 Repairman—Sewer posal Plant 3,000 5,500 [} 75 Patrolman = .... .. 5,300 5,600 C
4  Janitor 3,000 4,600 [o] Pau'olman (Probatmnary—l yea.r) . 4,400 . C
6 Building Service Worker ...... 1,800 3,000 NC 2 5,200 5,500 [
1 Plant Propagator 4,000 6,000 C 6 Laborer .......... cooeviieniiiii s 3,400 3,700 .- L
1 Clerk—Board of ent 500 NC 3 Chaplain . .. . ............ 300 NC
5 Member—Board of Adjustment 500 NC 1 Secretary to 4,000 4,800 u
1 Attorney—Board of Adjustment 3,000 4,000 U 1 Director of Pubhc Re]auons 4,000 5,000 1¢)
1 Clerk-Stenogrepker . 2,000 3,500 C
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND FINANCE 1 Senior Clerk ............... .. .. 2,900 3400 [o]
Schedule B 1 Cleﬂc-'l‘ymst 2,700 3,200 C -
Number of 1 te ... e i 4,600 4,500 1¢)
QFices or Classifi- 1  Clerk to Magistrate 3,600 4,000 [+
Positions osition Minimum Maximum cation 1 Violations Clerk ..................... 3,000 4,000 u
-1 Secretary to Di.rector ........... $3.900 5,000 E 1 Legal Assistant ........... .......... 3,000 4,000 u
1 Assessor 4,800 6,000 u 1 Secretary—Traffic Committee ......... 500 NC
1 4,800 6,000 U 1 Secretary—Civil Defense  .......... 500 NC
1 4,000 5.000 C . -
1 2,800 4,000 [+ FIRE DEPARTMENT
1 5,000 6,000 %) Number of .
1 4,500 6,000 [+ Oftices or . Classifi-
i 4,000 5,000 C Positions Position Minimum Maximum cation
2 4.000 5,500 [o] 1 . $ 8,500 C
1 4,000 5,500 C 3 7300 C
2 3,000 4,500 C 1 8,800 C
3 2,600 4,000 C g 6,600 c
1 3,800 5,000 u 15 6,000 C
1 5,000 8,000 C 4 5,850 C
1 3,800 5,000 [ 2 5,850 C
1 .. 4,500 6,000 (o] 7% 5,600 [o]
1 i 2,000 3,000 19) [o]
6  Building Maintenance Repairmen 2,900 4,000 (] 3 NC
3 Member—A. B, C. Board 500 NC
L Secretary—A. B, C. Board 500 NC Sectiol If any part o this ordinance are for a&v reason
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY s tg ben:lnvall mh declsxon shall not effect the validity the re-
maining portions ordinance.
- Schedule ¢ Sectlon 3: All ordinances or. parts of ordinances in conflict with this
Number of ordinance are hereby repealed as to the conflicting portions thereof and
Offices or. Classifi- this ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and pnbhcatxon as
Poslitions Posmon Minimum Maximum cation by law, as of Janum 1, 1960.
1 retary to Director ..... . $3,900 o E Introduced: July 6, 1960
1  Supt, of Recreation 4,000 5,200 o] Adopted July 20, 1960.
1 Foreman—Laborer 3,300 4.400 C CHARLES J. WEAVER,
15  Laborers 2,700 3,900 L e ¢ . . THEODORE DOLL, JR., . . _.__. ...
o I — oo Lo - Clerk-Typist 28000 3,400 TG T B JOSEPH J. INI,
1 Clerk ...... 2,400 3,000 (o] ANGELO J. SARUBBI,
d Commissioners.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS TTEST: .
Schedule © JOSEPH KELLY,
Number of Township Clerk.
ORices or . Classsfi- —
Positions Position - Minimum Maximum cation _ 'The ordinance entitled as above, as amended. was adonted at a mastine




THE DI

ez

e T A A v
W ORDIHARCE

TR
%

PAARES

T OF
: :

LS
Lhanll N

By A e - '.\"
BERCER I
.

¥

£ hofchs Watnckidl LR ARCE T T Ty
53‘.‘2’ wba Zs‘tkf‘:’ X Ffi.@t‘ dbb L
Klgyud b g
FOR AR e

THE TN ERET 0N e
A, T 2 <l 3 S e g o ~ I o oT5 Tor, m = = T radad
Lng Doard of Jommicesioners of the LOUWRENLDR Y horth
. — Eo, v r o £ 8.t PN - L D oy L
Dergen in the County of Budsom, Hew seTgey, do cordains
L = P Fews T 4 T o
fection L: The purchase of en szhbuleonce ig horeby

el sl E] . . .. 2 ATE g tesd 5P -
apehorized 1n secovdnnce with specificetions, spproved by the

1] £ the Department of Public Ssfetsr.

s

[«)

reetor
£ - L2 the o2 )28 o enerm 2ol o o T o e v Qo g T
Section 2: There is hereby sushorisod Lo e gppropriated

¥ E 3

S T Egmen T W p g PP 4 PN 3 . 3 T P 2 fp
from the Gopitel Toprovement Fuad of the Township of North Bergen

the sum of BEightecn Thousand One Bundred Fifey-8iz Dollers and

3

Eighty-Five Cente (§18,156.8%) f@t the purpose suthorized by
Secticon I of this ordinance.

.Sae&i@@ 3: This ordinance shall teke effect uwpon £ingl
edoption and publicetion, as wequired by law.

Introduced: July €. 1%60.

Adopted: July 20, 1960.

CEARIER J, WEAVER

ATIEST: THECDORE DOLL. JR.

JOSEPE J. JIALDIRE

JOSEPK FELLY ARGELD J. SARUBRY

TOWNSHIP CLERX



R ]

o

L3 CRD

TR N T e .
Omd NANCE B i i
v e T TR A
B WESTERLY LIRE O
- R 2 3 -
'EC&? QF WAY LIFE OF
CEI TR Rt e LDEROER
3"11';:"‘: Wi L\J’SRL; o) SYX
PRER N, TVVITY < Lo % =4
GUTOBER 2ist, 1959,
R R N N S
Tw e - *e -
A G e ot Wb ol s Lo b o A i
B O GORIISSICHSRE

LUDSOK DO

ST

FANS N AN

o
0¥ O

a eh  afs

» »¥ s

o 0 N,
T BTy

1 AR
o wda 3 e
wr e e

Section L. Thst an ovdinence entitled &g
awanded by ineressing the smm gppropristed fox
of %ist Strest from $30,000.00 wo @é@ At

of gtrats underliying the roadwsy.

propriated

Saction 3.

gnd publication eg required by law.

Introduced: July 6,
FPublighed:  July
Adopted: July 20,

ATTEST:

JOSEPH RELLY

1960,

& 23, 1S60.

1968,

Tovnghip Clerk

of the C

f‘-’i

The cost of the im@zavemmne is hereby gp-
to be secured oul

itel Improvement Fund.,

CEARIES J. WEAVER

uh imgravembﬁt

06 due to instebllity

‘:J o

This ordinamce ghall toke effect upon edoption

THEODORE DOLL .,

IR o

JOSEPE J

-

JIALDIRE

ANGELD

J. SARUBEL




T
R

[URNRARMR AN

mendira

Ll

L o

”
N e TR TR G e
StCH DR LR

STE

H

<

P P o
N WA ok et o £S ot
R R T SN we il L

-
¢ emte o
U I e

s o
8 PG

a
sy T
LEARARE Y

o

SR SRR TR R TR
g'&-ﬁ(@g &

TR,

BARUB

T LR TR SRR T TR

T off
‘..:.(vcf&.ﬁ'

@ SR T RS s Lo XY




et R s Y S T A L Y R VRPN »
Vo e e d e wd e W Ve w13 > S W de

IR AT I v

b e CGom
v N LIS

L GLEdeS

3£ T

£
St e

- - . - Y
Y R e S ] P g E - REDEL AT Th e
i ERA e oS . 3 Fi mnl J iy R R 543 gf_}’-‘}’/ BES
" 3l -, i =
ey eyl s v imareymen e
BainL GX wil Hergen £or

Failtle Yo bl

Mgy i Bimn e > ooy G
SRR (S WO Sk GatsL Gl LT

£ty e e g
[tio Pt

Lol &

.
LT PR
DOURe

frremue;

& 4 ma? 2 oy . e gmTe,
cn Gommiesionzrs of che

hip of North

Tmoseme 3 o Pl mopimiegy
Bawgen in the LRI

¢ o Ther

s .3 e B

TR A R s
= 2 Smengalz Reorerma Brenme Seiriae
B OL Nowtk bewvgen, Hudson Louaty,

«w q s, : = 3 3 T

S Eig stagnee of SLE Lpehes

» ey apn P S 3 T -
AR ing end thres

i A e Yo o e
e & &% =l AaET G
< Led

R~
o Yok el i e d ek e A
'-Qta»r’., .'1,?1#&- [P —a-:;

e n o 7 o o
v  This ordinenmce shall feos agoption and

1960

L2
LERC

Py ., T . (%4 S, 2 s
PEBLLBREG? SR LRRET

TRECDORE

. JOSEPH JF . JLALDINY

€=

BOLAN

TR

JOSEPE BELIY

TOANEEIP CIERX ARGERD F. SARUBEZT




e -
A -
.

e - o | §975-60

AN CUDTRANCE TO CORERCT 4D MERD &N
m:e.v.wmm EETYTIED YN CRBINANCE TO AMERD
# ORITHANCH ERETELED VAN (RUINANCE TO
‘s NEVEVT, VALIDATE, AND AMEND AN -
ORDINARCE ENTIFISD, AN CRRTNENCE ADOPTING
QLESHIFICATION SOERDULE, SALARY EANGE
SOUEDULE AND DUTIES CIASSIRIOATION SCHRDUIE
“Ir THE CFFICKRS A MPLOYEES OF TRE
TOUESRIY OF NORTR BOSRGEE IK THE COUNTE OF
}zvzer.nm LODPIRD APRIL 7, 1948, ADOPYED |
 TEERDAZY 7, 193L," ABOPIED JULY 20, 1960.

IR ER- - - N *):fr

e Raged of Somnisgicnereg of the Township of North Bergen im
he Covaiy u: Huedaon, ¢ ovdaim:

Sectfon L. Thatz go mach of ﬁemtm 1 oﬁ the ordimamce, adopted
Jule 202h, 1960, wudor subheadivg "Dapavtment of Public Safety, Schedule
E", wefexyed fe. 233 the shovs titla, be ;core@c&:gé awﬁ mded 80 &z to read
as fonw"s. - R . '

DESABTMERT oF VB mc"k'mﬂf.i}f
Schedale B 14 4w Lo
Police B@ﬁmafc ;='5

Qf%ieor v
Poxftios | Foedtinn
1 TCainf - oo ,400 B
i Doguty Chisf ‘ 4 L T .20 8,000 c
& Goptein o ' 6,700 7,300 c
L3 - Idgutensnt ' o - §,000 6,600 c
k& " Sezgeant : 5,900 6,300 [+
4 Chiaf of Detectivae oo EL,F08 - 6,300 c
% Senior Grede Dasentive 7 5,450 5,950 c
iz Junior Grade Datestive - 5,35 5,850 c
3 Slape Opavaltor ‘ 5,350 - 5,8% C
£ Sungron © o 5,300 5,600 c
L. Agelatont Surgeos 3,300 4,000 C
(- Police Matwon MBwes 3,100 5,600 c
5 Petvolann : ' C 705,100 5,600 c
- Pawolven (P“@»&tﬁmdxywl vwr}ﬂ L6600 C
b Hoshanle L 4,800 . " 5,500 c
, T 'E__ﬁamw e e i 3 3’700, R
! | - Lheplain K
- feevetary Yo Divsater 3 4,800 [{]
Birectoyr of Pukiie Splationn a 5.000 11




,Q_,W———---.---,—_ . e AT T e e g e g & e S e e e e g e e e e e e e

Rt : 2 $79-60

Fiee Departoent
. .
u! ,;M" o ’:‘I{
ﬁ"*"wsy o i L . Clazsifi-
Poniy ,;Jf-&t Fogiegtes & 7 e catfon
':_: T ITTINEBY .”:;%‘"‘:;’: $ '.'“"\‘—KL; lw"’;"‘—‘u’:ﬂ':xi-x::r;‘._’:»m‘& A Y e D P BRIk B T e
e PIER XX ) {:
3 Dopnty Chief <
p
i Eupi, Alaze Syocen ¥
¥ Pize (uprein <
5 ideutenons C
% LHdere Opevstor c
Z Yaoheale &
[ Pirewen i+
?Ez@&m‘s '3:-.’1“’:?»“ lotsery L poamd c
o .

r-"’

St
©1

b
X

1,

L

Tt 2«
=

A o~
V:b--

T Béwnion ¥, Laaxiceg o parts of ordinaness i conflice
%ﬁ@: this cedinesne are hc::n\r vepezied 28 o the confliiceing portions
thereof smd this erdimence sholl tsbhe effect uvpon adoption end publication
&5 ¥ @!&@& 23 lew,

lnwvoduced: September Pel; 196D, oo
?;gauzaamgg Septesber 10th snd Septesher 2&th, 1960,

sdepted;s _ Septesber 21ez, 1969,

¥
£
E

)

-

CRARIES J. WEAVER

5 3% ST am& m.fg‘ideﬁt}

JOSEPH J. JIAIDINI

. Joseem &agg | JAMES,P. FOLAN, . .

s,hu& < H L \." w

Tt ERGET TP s frv et o PR T
vt 3 ANGELO' J. SARUBBL

_‘.u:,«,ﬁ_.




AR ORDIRMANDT 70 Ui
HALORES IAIT I
BERGEN COLNTY OF 0
NTW JERSEY.

\,
Neat

I R S R R R S S S S R - LY
MR il i ] - r o e e B ryatmy ) syiie gy eon 28 ey
WHEREAE & BODCLOE of Holongs loze CECRLRLEE
F: o AR RS - . = “
2 ey v f0 LSy (755 ; N, s R L g MAFTEN T T - £
te the Crowehill Creck g heretofare beon venad
. 0 dS T e S 9 4 . JUE SEENNT S S -
weet ¢f Toumelle Avewsz ¢o cerly wvighteof-uay

WIEREAS the porticn lIying betwesn the easteriy
Centrel RAllvosd end the westerly iime of Tomnelle Ave

for a public street and the Township of Horth Baspen b
NOW, TEEZREFCRE,

A Wt
L - 2
hes oot besn used

I o g 8 T o o2 o
S8 B DEeeg LoV REmEE,

The Board of Commisgioners of the Tommchip of otk Bergen in t¢hs
County of Hudson DO ORBAIN:

Section L: That the portion of Maleonen Lane having & wideh of 20
feot snd & ilength of 210 fesl oz the northerly side aznd 205.64 fest om the
goutherly side thereof ond cextending from the easterly right-cfe-wey line
of the Hew York Cemtral R&llreod to the wwesterliy line of Tommelle Avenve be
gnd the ssme is hereby vacated as s public stress.

- Sectionr 2: That all ordinsguces or parts of ordinences which cre in
eonflict with this ordinence or eay part here of sre hevehy repeslied as to
the conflicting portionms therecf,

Section 3: Thot thic ordinence shall take effoet when adopted and
published 28 recuired by law.

7

Introduced: October 5Sth, 1%6).
Adopted: October 19, 1960,
Publighed: October dth & Qctober 22nd, 1860,

CHLRIEE J, WEAVER

(Meyor & President)

o

& o

b
2
i
';4

%)

o)

JOSEPH RELLY _ JUSEPH J. JIALDINT

TUONNSHEP CLERR

&5

JAMES P, NOLAN




el e PR P N PEIS S el afe 2% ofn Wt
o ¥y . (5 ¥B tm 'y L] < L ~3 g e i
£ e Pl e I o -
s SRS T S TR R 2 3
S Q% Gl R o Lue.‘.% -‘}@@1?’

tangible

- %
P 30N wn et el
K REEN ‘: c“.“‘

oy o . 7 B SN S <5, “1 ¥ &= 5 ¢ IS % 4
SOCLOT & g calsrminge that ail household

nfe o

P . S B ie
RPN ORI NNEEAS LA e e
L o &, o g . ok " 2 &
=2 (0 o e LR, P e A e Remmepae > ;
helitel Jasn’&.@-“-;‘ & n Cdadn VD (L dni il a .;«g < b3 .&uu—@ﬂﬁ?&@b@ﬁat

= gaT, f"-‘-”‘A‘""”"’ D €7
LA EA R TRkt

Sowt 7 ot

52 ot o duaned b

2 N ey e A ey oo S <o
Sz REpsrteenk o

LK -
€M ol €1 €, g V) Taee T %
GI.. -..se‘,ﬁ’.aa.r'zf:@ G202 ¢

Dassege

AT YT
CHARTES .

e Y —
{Morer end

ATTEST  THEODORE




